



Vipul Limited

Vipul TechSquare
Golf-Course Road, Sector-43
Gurgaon - 122 009
Tel: -91-124-406 5500
Fax: 91-124-406 1000
E-mail : info@vipulgroup.in
www.vipulgroup.in

Ref. No. VIPUL/SEC/FY2022-23/2152

February 16, 2023

The Secretary BSE Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: 511726) Corporate Relationship Department, At: 1 ST Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phirozejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001	The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: VIPULLTD) Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai-400051
--	--

Sub: Newspaper clippings regarding Unaudited Financial Results for the 3RD Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2022 (Standalone and Consolidated)

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings regarding Unaudited Financial Results for the 3RD Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2022 (Standalone and Consolidated) published on Wednesday, February 15, 2023 in "Business Standard", in English language and "Business Standard", in Hindi language.

You are requested to take the above information on record and bring the same to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully
For Vipul Limited


(Sunil Kumar)
Company Secretary
A-38859

Encl: As above

HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED							
CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945							
Regd. Office: 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi 110 002							
Ph.: +91-11-23234411, Fax: +91-11-23232639							
E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com, Website: www.hplindia.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	30,158.51	30,227.73	28,004.34	89,945.57	68,881.89	1,01,395.47
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	980.72	970.22	925.12	2,920.27	(332.13)	1,393.48
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	980.72	970.22	925.12	2,920.27	(332.13)	1,393.48
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	638.37	627.79	930.39	1,898.13	(571.86)	780.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	620.31	612.83	943.67	1,848.73	(533.94)	720.14
6	Equity share capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	70,018.83
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs.10 each)						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	0.99	0.97	1.44	2.94	(0.89)	1.21
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	0.99	0.97	1.44	2.94	(0.89)	1.21
KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	28,684.40	29,128.22	27,325.57	86,267.10	68,035.40	1,00,427.98
2	Profit before tax	861.56	901.47	715.02	2,622.21	(337.15)	1,086.62
3	Profit after tax	560.02	585.90	727.21	1,706.03	(552.53)	711.95
Notes :-							
1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director's at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.							
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.hplindia.com							
3) Management has changed its segmental reporting by aggregating/restructuring on the basis of similar economic, market and business characteristics. Thereby the two new reportable segments identified are Consumer & Industrial by aggregating wire & cables, lighting, luminaries and switchgear business in to one segment and aggregating of Metering, systems and projects business in to another segment as Metering & Systems. Changes in reportable segment are in accordance with Ind AS 108, hence previous year figures are re-instated to make it comparable.							
4) Previous quarter/year ended figures have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary.							
For and on behalf of the Board of HPL Electric & Power Limited Rishi Seth Managing Director DIN:00203469							
Place: Noida Date: 14.02.2023							

VIPUL LIMITED							
Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, Delhi-110017							
Corp. Office: Vipul TechSquare, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurgaon-122009							
CIN No.: L65923DL2002PLC167607, Phone No.: 0124-4065500, Website: www.vipulgroup.in							
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2022							
(₹ In Lakhs except per share Earnings per share)							
S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	759.20	1,444.65	7,606.46	3,635.42	10,818.34	13,158.05
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,221.19)	(907.87)	(48.71)	(3,453.65)	(2,837.48)	(3,491.51)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,221.19)	(907.87)	(48.71)	(3,453.65)	(2,837.48)	(3,491.51)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,221.19)	(907.87)	(48.71)	(3,453.65)	(2,837.48)	(3,491.51)
5	Equity Share Capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,221.19)	(907.87)	(48.71)	(3,453.65)	(2,837.48)	(3,491.51)
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	- Basic	(1.02)	(0.76)	(0.04)	(1.02)	(0.76)	(0.04)
	- Diluted	(1.02)	(0.76)	(0.04)	(1.02)	(0.76)	(0.04)
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2022							
S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	860.89	4,865.36	7,828.23	7,304.72	11,611.39	14,776.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,393.35)	2,750.64	(244.25)	(712.81)	(3,484.64)	(4,883.47)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,393.35)	2,750.64	(244.25)	(712.81)	(3,484.64)	(4,883.47)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,391.97)	1,867.42	(190.11)	(1,041.34)	(2,779.15)	(4,182.65)
5	Equity Share Capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,391.97)	1,867.42	(190.11)	(1,041.34)	(2,779.15)	(4,182.65)
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	- Basic	(1.16)	1.56	(0.16)	(0.87)	(2.32)	(3.49)
	- Diluted	(1.16)	1.56	(0.16)	(0.87)	(2.32)	(3.49)
Notes:							
The above are extracts of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.vipulgroup.in.							
The above standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is reviewed by the Audit Committee and on the recommendations have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023. Further in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations with the stock exchanges, the statutory auditor has carried out limited review for standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and the limited review report has been approved by the Board.							
The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognitions and measurements principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.							
These results will be made available on the Company's website viz www.vipulgroup.in and websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.							
For and on behalf of the Board Vipul Limited Sd/- Punit Birwala Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer							
Date : February 14, 2023 Place : Gurugram							

SPI TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED				
(previously known as Lambda Content India Private Limited)				
CIN : U93000P2017PTC008168				
Reg Office: R S No. 4/5 & 4/6, Gohi Industrial Estate, Kurumbapet Panchery, Pondicherry PY- 605009				
Email: ezhil.arsan@striaive.com, Telephone: 0413-229760				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022				
(Regulation 52 (b), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)				
(INR in Millions)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3174.50	2463.23	9818.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	830.21	81.23	453.76
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	830.21	81.23	453.76
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	659.11	(41.20)	53.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	590.29	(60.18)	(151.78)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1650.75	1650.75	1650.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the balance sheet of the previous accounting year	719.46	(1215.57)	(1243.83)
8	Securities Premium Account	92.65	92.65	92.65
9	Net worth	2370.21	435.18	406.92
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	7757.26	8011.56	8011.56
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	3.27	18.41	19.89
12	Debt Equity Ratio			
	1. Basic	16.89	(1.06)	1.36
	2. Diluted	16.89	(1.06)	1.36
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	307.31	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.42	1.29	0.86
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.28	1.31	1.40
Notes:				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.spietechindia.com).				
b) For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange, BSE (www.bseindia.com).				
For SPI Technologies India Private Limited (previously known as Lambda Content India Private Limited) Sd/- Ezhil Arasan Kuppasamy Director DIN : 01869313				
Date : 14.02.2023 Place : Pondicherry				

KRYPTON INDUSTRIES LTD.									
CIN: L25199WB1990PLC048791									
Regd. Office : Plot No.31 & 32, Falta Special Economic Zone, Sector - 1, 24 Parganas (S) Pin - 743-504									
Head Office : 410, Vardaan Building, 25A, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016, Email id: krypton@kryptongroup.com									
EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	727.86	2,252.95	1,109.52	4,058.25	768.50	2,319.28	1,175.16	4,360.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items #)	37.83	85.32	50.40	503.46	33.84	71.11	46.73	482.11
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items #)	37.83	85.32	50.34	140.82	33.84	71.11	46.73	119.47
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items #)	33.83	89.32	46.34	89.86	29.84	75.11	38.93	68.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	33.83	89.32	46.34	89.74	30.02	75.20	41.43	72.20
6	Equity Share Capital	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet on previous accounting year	-	-	-	1,410.22	-	-	-	1,518.88
8	Earnings per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (*Not Annualised)	0.23*	0.61*	0.32*	0.61	0.20*	0.51*	0.27*	0.48*
# The Company doesn't have any Exceptional & Extraordinary Items.									
Notes:									
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kryptongroup.com).									
for & on behalf of the Board (JAY SINGH BARDIA) Managing Director DIN: 00467932									
Place : Kolkata Date : 13.02.2023									

NATIONAL PEROXIDE LIMITED									
Registered office: Neville House, J.N.Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400001									
CIN: L24299MH1954PLC009254									
Tel No: (022) 66620000 • Website: www.naperol.com • Email: secretarial@naperol.com									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021	Year Ended 31.12.2022	Year Ended 31.12.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	11,511.50	28,757.10	7,973.67	11,515.12	28,814.65	7,974.24	28,814.65	7,974.24
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2,334.60	2,616.12	1,214.94	2,334.17	2,662.66	1,215.30	2,662.66	1,215.30
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2,334.60	4,206.91	1,214.94	2,334.17	4,253.45	1,215.30	4,253.45	1,215.30
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,739.57	3,155.35	883.34	1,739.52	3,190.23	883.61	3,190.23	883.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,315.15	4,012.92	333.48	857.38	5,949.64	(1,235.56)	5,949.64	(1,235.56)
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	574.70	574.70	574.70	574.70	574.70	574.70	574.70	574.70
7	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)								
	(a) Basic	30.27	54.90	15.37	30.27	55.51	15.38	55.51	15.38
	(b) Diluted	30.27	54.90	15.37	30.27	55.51	15.38	55.51	15.38
Notes :									
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.naperol.com).									
2) The said results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 13, 2023 and February 14, 2023 respectively.									
For National Peroxide Limited Sd/- (Rajiv Arora) Chief Executive Officer and Director DIN: 08730235									
Place : Mumbai Date : February 14, 2023									

A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.													
CIN: L74999HR2002PLC034805													
Registered Office: O-116, 1st Floor, DLF Shopping Mall, Arjun Marg, DLF Phase 1, Gurugram-122002, (Haryana)													
Corporate Office: Plot No. B-38, Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001 (Haryana)													
E-mail: investor.relations@a2zemail.com, Website: www.a2zgroup.co.in, Tel.: 0124-4517600,													
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022													
(Amount in Rs Lakhs)													
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Nine months period ended			Quarter Ended			Nine months period ended		

